CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 JAGUAR X-TYPE SPO... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=SAJEAS3C92WC17203

[[AEIEN x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

B3 £33
X

No Service
Accidents History
Reported
v

$4,460 Retail Value

Emmﬁmi Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2002 JAGUAR X-TYPE SPORT 3.0 No accidents or damage reported
. to CARFAX
VIN: SAJEA53C92WC17203
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V .
GASOLINE 'f' 3 Previous owners
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
. [ #

AN 24 Service history records

, -1
ﬁ Types of owners: Personal, Lease . >
0 Last owned in Ohio a
CAR
= Last reported odometer
Bl e i Foul

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/21 at 12:15:32 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Emmﬂm@ ownerShip History 4 Owner 1 4 Owner 2 i Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2001 2004 2007
Type of owner Personal Lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 3 mo. 2 yrs. 10 mo. 13 years
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania, Ohio Ohio, Pennsylvania Ohio
Estimated miles driven per year 8,305/yr 5,403/yr 3,908/yr
Last reported odometer reading 27124 43,239 84,631

Eﬂﬂﬂm@ Title History u Owner 1 i Owner 2 4 Owner 3

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁga;?ggfgg ﬁgapr?gtt)?eerﬂ ﬁgaéfgﬁf:rﬂ
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgagfgtt)f:rﬂ ﬁgapg?gtt)ﬁ;g ﬁgagfg;f:n(i

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

\7 &

<
SRANS,

10of9 1/11/2021, 1:16 PM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 JAGUAR X-TYPE SPO...

2 0f9

[ENAEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Jaguar dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[EAEN x| Detailed History

&

CAR

e

Source

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Date Mileage

08/01/2001 NICB

09/12/2001

N

Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH
330-369-1678
warrentoyota.com

(SEESRESERSERS|

(&

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @

' 53 Customer Favorites
09/15/2001 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Russell, PA

The Collection
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

09/17/2001

09/22/2001 13 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Russell, PA

Title #56615046MI01

05/10/2002 3,541 Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH
330-369-1678

warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews &

' 53 Customer Favorites

10/11/2002 8,338 Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH
330-369-1678

warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @

' 53 Customer Favorites

11/26/2002 11,187 Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH
330-369-1678

warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @

' 53 Customer Favorites

05/19/2003 15,283 Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH
330-369-1678

warrentoyota.com

i Owner 1

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Comments

(SEESRESERSERS|

S

i Owner 2

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

SEESRESRESEES

S

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=SAJEAS3C92WC17203

u Owner 3

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
8,305 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

\ K

A

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle sold

. Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

\r

AN

\ K

AN

. Vehicle serviced

. Vehicle serviced
- Wheels checked

. Vehicle serviced

L\ 7

A

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

1/11/2021, 1:16 PM
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4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @
' 53 Customer Favorites

11/11/2003 19,838 Service Facility \ g
N

11/11/2003 Toyota of Warren g
Warren, OH N

330-369-1678
warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @
' 53 Customer Favorites

10/16/2004 24,863 Service Facility 9
N

10/16/2004 THE COLLECTION g
Coral Gables, FL N

305-444-5555
thecollection.com

4.5/5.0 345 Verified Reviews @
' 501 Customer Favorites

12/07/2004 Toyota of Warren N
Warren, OH N
330-369-1678
warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @
. 53 Customer Favorites

12/20/2004 27,124 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH
Title #7801242598

Owner 2
Purchased: 2004 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
CAR
TR

Date Mileage Source
12/28/2004 27,148 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Cleveland, OH

Title #7801243458
01/31/2005 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Wilmington, PA

Title #56615046F102
12/28/2005 34,528 Pennsylvania

Inspection Station
10/31/2006 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Wilmington, PA

Title #56615046F102
01/24/2007 39,351 Inspection Station
11/21/2007 Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH

330-369-1678
warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @
. 53 Customer Favorites

11/29/2007 Toyota of Warren 7
Warren, OH N
330-369-1678
warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @
. 53 Customer Favorites

12/20/2007 43,239 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH
Title #7801492783

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=SAJEAS3C92WC17203

- Two tires balanced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- 20,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating control cable(s) replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced
- Shifter cables adjusted

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed

- 30,000 mile service performed

- ABS system bled

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Engine oil cooler line(s) repaired/replaced
- PCV valve replaced

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Lease Vehicle
5,403 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Title issued or updated
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

1/11/2021, 1:16 PM
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Owner 3

Purchased: 2007

Date
12/20/2007

11/03/2008

11/04/2009

10/19/2010

10/20/2011

05/22/2012

08/30/2012

10/15/2012

07/16/2013

07/22/2013

10/09/2013

04/15/2014

05/12/2014

12/24/2014

01/16/2015

06/05/2015

10/08/2015

02/01/2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

5 industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
CAR

e

Mileage
43,244

65274

66,750

69,266

69,284

72,284

72,683

75,333

76,551

Source

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Brian's Automotive
Warren, OH
330-847-9090

Brian's Automotive
Warren, OH
330-847-9090

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Brian's Automotive
Warren, OH
330-847-9090

Toyota of Warren
Warren, OH
330-369-1678
warrentoyota.com

4.6/5.0 36 Verified Reviews @
' 53 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Brian's Automotive
Warren, OH
330-847-9090

Brian's Automotive
Warren, OH
330-847-9090

Brian's Automotive
Warren, OH
330-847-9090

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Sandy's Tire Sales Inc.

Warren, OH

330-392-9640
facebook.com/sandystiresales.sanderson

5.0/5.0 24 Verified Reviews &
' 22 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH

Title #7801492855

Grace Automotive

Warren, OH

330-369-6879
graceautoohio.com/index.html

\ £

N

\

N

\ £

A

\ £

N

\ £

N

\ £

N

\ £

N

\ £

N

\f

N

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=SAJEAS3C92WC17203

Personal Vehicle
3,908 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Doors checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel filter replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
location

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Air filter checked

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

1/11/2021, 1:16 PM
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. - Body lubricated
11/04/2016 (’IO 3 Customer Favorites Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH
Title #7801492855
04/03/2017 80,993 Sandy's Tire Sales Inc. « r. Vehicle serviced
Warren, OH /% -Alignment performed
330-392-9640
facebook.com/sandystiresales.sanderson
5.0/5.0 24 Verified Reviews &
. 22 Customer Favorites
05/22/2017 Grace Automotive « #, Vehicle serviced
Warren, OH /N -Air filter checked
330-369-6879 - Fluids checked
graceautoohio.com/index.html - Oil and filter changed
: - Tire condition and pressure checked
' 3 Customer Favorites ~Body lubricated
10/18/2017 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH
Title #7801492855
04/12/2018 Grace Automotive s, Vehicle serviced
Warren, OH /% -Airfilter checked
330-369-6879 - Fluids checked
graceautoohio.com/index.html - Oil and filter changed
. - Tire condition and pressure checked
3 Customer Favorites - Body lubricated
07/20/2018 84,631 Jaguar Land Rover of Cleveland » £, Vehicle serviced
Solon, OH N
440-542-0601
landroversolon.com
4.3/5.0 69 Verified Reviews @
' 416 Customer Favorites
11/30/2018 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH
Title #7801492855
10/18/2019 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, OH
Title #7801492855

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[IGAEA x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then collects payments for the vehicle
from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not
necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
1/11/21 12:15:32 PM (CST)

1/11/2021, 1:16 PM
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OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 3

».4

(WS [FU/FR T |5

Last owned in the following Ohio
state/province:

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

%0002 JAGUAR X-TYPE SPORT

VIN: SAJEA53C92WC17203
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR

: : Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire Guaranteed

Engine Size: 3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V vtaraid g '

Drivetrain: ALL WHEEL DRIVE Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES;
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

No Issues
Total Loss Reported
Structural Damage ::plzrstizs
Original Manufacturer's Warranty: . No Issues
Basic Warranty Expired Airbag Deployment Reported
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer! No Issues
The original manufacturer's warranty includes: Odometer Rollback Reported
48 months or 50,000 miles Nol
Other Accidents / Damage R:pcs;rstl::is

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vel _ICE.{ History Report ﬂ/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for
additiona) informatjol ,glossago terms,
source attributions, #sc aimers & limitations.
Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback

Guarantee terms and conditions.

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX; Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
1/11/21 12:15:32 PM (CST)
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ECIEN ]  Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2002
JAGUAR X-TYPE SPORT 3.0 (SAJEA53C92WC17203).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2

Last CARFAX reading reported on 07/20/2018: 84,631 miles '%g

2002 JAGUAR X-TYPE SPORT 3.0

VIN: SAJEA53C92WC17203

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/15/2001

Today's Date: 01/11/2021

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi Recalculate Warranty
Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired
Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same
Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,
unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Roadside assistance during basic coverage
only. Specific Components: Wear parts and service adjustments covered 1/12,500 miles.

6 CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

7 of 9 1/11/2021, 1:16 PM
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as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the JAGUAR

web site.

80of9 1/11/2021, 1:16 PM
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Visit https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee
and sign up for myCARFAX

; CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2002 JAGUAR X-TYPE SPORT 3.0
% VIN: SAJEA53C92WC17203 Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
Engine: 3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these sévere problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

VERAAR BUiVSaK Glarsntes dnd 2lgn i ny CRRIAX

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 01/11/2021 12:15:57
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